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Title Project on Russia & East Europe 

College Illinois Valley Community College 

Duration 2019-2024 

Objectives and Potential Impact: 

IVCC would like to implement a 4-year plan to improve international curriculum across 

the campus by internationalizing existing courses and providing professional 

development opportunities for our faculty.  We have included faculty from a variety of 

disciplines, including career and technical programs, for these opportunities. The 

impact of this program would be to increase global literacy among our faculty and to 

provide more opportunities for students to participate in classes that include global 

competencies as part of the curriculum. 
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Community College Project Team: 

Title Project on Russia & East Europe 

College Illinois Valley Community College 

Address 815 N. Orlando Smith Rd. Oglesby, IL 61348 

Duration 2019-2024 

 

Project Leader Amanda Cook Fesperman 

Department - 

Phone 815-224-0203 

Email  amanda_cookfesperman@ivcc.edu 

 

College Administrator Dr. Robyn Schiffman 

Title Dean of Humanities, Fine Arts, and Social Sciences 

Phone - 

EMail robyn_schiffman@ivcc.edu  

 

Faculty Name Department e-mail 

Jeff Fesperman Geography jeff_fesperman@ivcc.edu 

Mike Phillips Geology mike_phillips@ivcc.edu 

Eric Schroeder Environmental Biology eric_schroeder@ivcc.edu 

Dorene Data Computer Aided Design Dorene_data@ivcc.edu 

Gina Elias Computer Science gina_elias@ivcc.edu 

Kimberly Radek-Hall English Kimberly_radekhall@ivcc.edu 

Bob Reese Business bob_reese@ivcc.edu 

 

 


